

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth Police Department

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Gordon Ramsay, Chief of Police





DATE: 02/16/2011

NATURE OF INCIDENT: New Duluth Police Department Monthly Newsletter

CASE NO.:

MEETING DATE :02/16/2011 MEETING TIME: 4:05PM

MEETING LOCATION: City of Duluth

SUBJECT: Chief Gordon Ramsay announces a new monthly on-line Duluth Police Newsletter

BY: DPD Public Information Officer Jim Hansen

Dear Duluth community members,

The Duluth Police Department is dedicated to providing the best law enforcement service possible, and strives to serve our community through various programs to keep our area a safe and enjoyable place in which to live, work and play. Because our department is committed to your safety and well-being, we look forward to every opportunity to build positive relationships within our community. To that end, we are pleased to announce The Duluth Police Department monthly newsletter!

The Duluth Police Department Newsletter will be your monthly guide to current crime prevention topics, safety tips and issues, important crime events and trends that are occurring in our community, regular features such as "Home Security 101," along with upcoming activities involving our department members. We firmly believe that by providing consistent crime prevention education to our community, we can help you learn how to keep your family, homes and property safe and keep crime and the fear of crime at bay in Duluth.

You can view our monthly newsletters at http://www.duluthmn.gov/police/ and click on the "DPD Newsletters" tab located on the left side of the page. If you'd like to have our monthly newsletter sent to you each month via email, you can sign up at http://www.duluthmn.gov/police@ and click on the "Subscribe via Email" button on the left side of the page. Then enter your email address and hit the "submit" button. Then scroll down to the Police Dept and select "newsletter" and click on "save record". You will now start to receive the Duluth Police Dept monthly newsletter.

As always, I look forward to your comments and suggestions about our monthly Duluth Police Department Newsletters or any of our other community education and outreach programs.

Sincerely,

Gordon Ramsay